Executive Director of the Company for a period of three years with effect from 07th January, 
2026.” 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the terms & conditions and remuneration payable to Mr. Prabodh 
Kumar Nahar be and is hereby recommended as under:  

(A) Basic Salary Rs. 1,40,623/- (Rupees One Lac Forty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Three 
Only) per month, which shall be increased upto 10% per annum with effect from 
01/07/2026 in every year or as the Board may decide from time to time.  

(B) Perquisites and allowances :- 
(i)  House Rent Allowance of Rs. 5500/- per month   
(ii) Bonus allowance @ 20% of basic salary payable as per policy of the Company.

[...]

The terms and conditions of the appointment and payment of remuneration to Mr. Prabodh 
Kumar Nahar have also been recommended by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
of Directors of the Company. 

The terms and conditions of remuneration is as under:- 

(A) Basic Salary Rs. 1,40,623/- (Rupees One Lac Forty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Three 
Only) per month, which shall be increased upto 10% per annum with effect from 
01/07/2026 in every year or as the Board may decide from time to time.  

(B) Perquisites and allowances :- 
(i)  House Rent Allowance of Rs. 5500/- per month   
(ii) Bonus allowance @ 20% of basic salary payable as per policy of the Company.